CR

Companies Registry

CLM/CR/17582C

RMTR/00010125 RMTR/00011625 RMTR/00012025 RMTR/00012225
RMTR/00012425 RMTR/00013425 RMTR/00013825 RMTR/00014125
RMTR/00014225 RMTR/00014425

Company Name

- NS3

Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate

Business Registration Number

30958055

[MTR Corporation Limited

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been received by the above-mentioned Company for the issue of a new
certificate / new certificates in respect of the following share certificates which have been declared lost :

Applicant
WONG KAM KEL
WONG KAM KEI
WONG KAM KEI
WONG KAM KEI
WONG KAM KEI
WONG KAM KEI
WONG KAM KEI

LEUNG WAN CHI LING
LEUNG WAN CHI LING
LEUNG WAN CHI LING
TANG YUK HING
WANG YIQING
WANG YIQING
WANG YIQING
WANG YIQING
WANG YIQING
CHOW MI LAI
HUANG TIANXUE
HUANG TIANXUE
HUANG TIANXUE
CHEN HAN JUNG
CHEN HAN JUNG
CHEN HAN JUNG
CHEN HAN JUNG
CHEN HAN JUNG
CHEN HAN JUNG
CHEN HAN JUNG
CHEN HAN JUNG
CHEN HAN JUNG
CHEN HAN JUNG
CHEN HAN JUNG
CHAN TO YAN
CHAN TO YAN
SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN

SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN
SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN
SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN
SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN
SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN
SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN
SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN
SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN
SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN

SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN

Registered Holder
KAR HOI TONG DECEASED
KAR HOI TONG DECEASED
KAR HOI TONG DECEASED
KAR HOI TONG DECEASED
KAR HOI TONG DECEASED
KAR HOI TONG DECEASED
KAR HOI TONG DECEASED
WAN CHI LING
WAN CHI LING
WAN CHI LING
- Same -
LUI CHUEN YUEN DECEASED
LUI CHUEN YUEN DECEASED
LUT CHUEN YUEN DECEASED
LUI CHUEN YUEN DECEASED
LUI CHUEN YUEN DECEASED
CHOW ‘MI LAI HELENA
LT XIAOCHI DECEASED
LI XIAOCHI DECEASED
LI XIAOCHI DECEASED
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
CHAN HUNG SONG DECEASED
YAU SUK YIN DECEASED
SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE
DECEASED

SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE
DECEASED

SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE
DECEASED

SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE
DECEASED

SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE
DECEASED

SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE
DECEASED

SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE
DECEASED

SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE
DECEASED

SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE
DECEASED

SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE
DECEASED

SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE
DECEASED

Certificate Number
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MTR02784376
MTR02889495
MTR03010956
MTR03080283
MTR03293280
MTR03400253
MTR03531042
MTR00093708
MTR01150978
MTR70298139
MTR05420025
MTR04308849
MTR04397419
MTR04490831
MTR04577485
MTR05407895
MTR70058513
MTRO0423441
MTRO0767187
MTR70423046
MTRO0549055
MTR01028553
MTR04172567
MTR04450437
MTR04538968
MTR04629489
MTR04794065
MTR04882925
MTR04965947
MTR05049376
MTR70170716
MTR70385997
MTR70447884
MTR03565180

MTR03658412

MTR03756792

MTR03847910

MTR03944638

MTR04035364

MTR04131708

MTR04221347

MTR04317578

MTR04405847

MTR04499512

Number of Shares

@ 69

@ 1,500
@75

@ 100
@ 1,500
@75
@9
@33
@9
@45
@10

@ 40
@10
@43

@ 100
@ 66
@33
@122

@ 42
@ 116
@ 40
@ 125
@33
@ 107
@32
@115
@ 37

@ 120

Class of Shares

Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary

Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary

Ordinary
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SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN

SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN

SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN

SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN

SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN

SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN

SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN

SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN

AND TAKE NOTICE that the above-mentioned Company may issue a new certificate / new certificates on application

SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE
DECEASED

SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE
DECEASED

SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE
DECEASED

SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE
DECEASED

SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE
DECEASED

SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE
DECEASED

SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE
DECEASED

SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE
DECEASED

under section 163 of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622) if:

(@) a notice is published under section 164(2)(a) and the notice has been made available on the Company’s website

throughout a period of at least one month; and

MTR04585739

MTR04677820

MTR04839621

MTR04928927

MTR05009445

MTR05093922

MTR05172998

MTR05256878

@ 32

@ 161

@ 39

@ 144

@ 37

@ 157

@70

@ 167

(b) the Company has not received notice of any other claim in respect of the shares.

We certify that the above-mentioned Company has delivered a copy of the above Notice to the Stock Exchange of
Hong Kong Limited and that an authorized officer of that company has certified to the Company in writing that the

Form

Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary

Ordinary

said copy of the Notice is being exhibited in accordance with the provisions of section 164(5) of the Companies

Ordinance (Cap. 622).

2025-04-30

Date

I confirm that the above notice is being displayed at the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in accordance with

section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance.

Date

Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited
Share Registrar

of

MTR Corporation Limited

For and on behalf of
The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

Authorized Officer
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NS3

Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate
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RMTR/00014525 RMTR/00014625 RMTR/00014925 RMTR/00015125
RMTR/00015225 RMTR/00015325 RMTR/00015525 RMTR/00015625

Company Name

o NS3

Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate

Business Registration Number

30958055

[MTR Corporation Limited

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been received by the above-mentioned Company for the issue of a new
certificate / new certificates in respect of the following share certificates which have been declared lost :

Applicant
FUNG KWOK MAN
FUNG KWOK MAN
FUNG KWOK MAN
WONG PO CHUN
WONG PO CHUN
CHOW WAI KUEN

CHOW WAI KUEN

CHOW WAI KUEN

CHOW WAT KUEN

CHOW WAI KUEN

CHOW WAI KUEN

CHOW WAI KUEN

CHOW WATI KUEN

CHOW WATI KUEN

CHOW WAI KUEN

CHOW WAI KUEN

CHOW WAI KUEN

CHOW WAI KUEN

CHOW WAI KUEN

CHOW WAI KUEN

CHOW WAI KUEN

CHOW WAI KUEN

CHOW WAI KUEN

CHOW WAI KUEN

CHOW WAI KUEN

CHOW WAI KUEN

Registered Holder Certificate Number

FUNG KWOK SUN DECEASED MTR00353016

FUNG KWOK SUN DECEASED MTR00982038

FUNG KWOK SUN DECEASED MTR70126743

- Same - MTR01047859

- Same - MTR70188884

SO KIT YING DECEASED & MTR00285796
CHOW WAI KUEN

SO KIT YING DECEASED & MTR00737684
CHOW WAI KUEN

SO KIT YING DECEASED & MTR01073858
CHOW WATI KUEN

SO KIT YING DECEASED & MTR01303991
CHOW WAI KUEN

SO KIT YING DECEASED & MTR01399756
CHOW WAI KUEN

SO KIT YING DECEASED & MTR01523530
CHOW WAI KUEN

SO KIT YING DECEASED & MTR01648234
CHOW WAI KUEN

SO KIT YING DECEASED & MTR01767447
CHOW WAI KUEN

SO KIT YING DECEASED & MTR01876318
CHOW WAI KUEN

SO KIT YING DECEASED & MTR01988062
CHOW WAI KUEN

SO KIT YING DECEASED & MTR02098739
CHOW WAI KUEN

SO KIT YING DECEASED & MTR02206070
CHOW WAI KUEN

SO KIT YING DECEASED & MTR02317545
CHOW WAI KUEN

SO KIT YING DECEASED & MTR02426145
CHOW WAI KUEN

SO KIT YING DECEASED & MTR02536660
CHOW WAI KUEN

SO KIT YING DECEASED & MTR02643988
CHOW WAI KUEN

SO KIT YING DECEASED & MTR02761029
CHOW WAI KUEN

SO KIT YING DECEASED & MTR02866311
CHOW WAI KUEN

SO KIT YING DECEASED & MTR03022958
CHOW WAI KUEN

SO KIT YING DECEASED & MTRO03080859
CHOW WAI KUEN

SO KIT YING DECEASED & MTR03189379

CHOW WAI KUEN
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Number of Shares

@ 1,000
@ 50
@ 66
@25
@33
@ 1,000

@7

@ 50

@14

@ 26

@15

@37

@17

@28

@ 14

@29

@11

@20

@9

@18

@10

@15

@7

@24

@7

@18

Class of Shares

Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary
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CHOW WAI KUEN

CHOW WAI KUEN

CHOW WATI KUEN

CHOW WAI KUEN

CHOW WAI KUEN

CHOW WATI KUEN

CHOW WAI KUEN

CHOW WAT KUEN

CHOW WAI KUEN

LI KAM HA

LI KAM HA

LI KAM HA

LI KAM HA

LI KAM HA

LI KAM HA

LT KAM HA

LT KAM HA

LT KAM HA

LI KAM HA

LI KAM HA

LI KAM HA

LI KAM HA

LI KAM HA

LI KAM HA

LI KAM HA

LI KAM HA

LI KAM HA

LI KAM HA

LI KAM HA

LI KAM HA

LI KAM HA

LI KAM HA

LI KAM HA

LI KAM HA

LI KAM HA

LI KAM HA

LI KAM HA

LI KAM HA

LI KAM HA

LI KAM HA

LT KAM HA
MAK MAN HUNG
MAK MAN HUNG
MAK MAN HUNG
MAK MAN HUNG
MAK MAN HUNG
HO WAI CHUN
HO WAI CHUN
HO WAI CHUN
CHIM LING SIU

LEE SHUK FUN MARIA

SO KIT YING DECEASED &
CHOW WAI KUEN

SO KIT YING DECEASED &
CHOW WAI KUEN

SO KIT YING DECEASED &
CHOW WAI KUEN

SO KIT YING DECEASED &
CHOW WAI KUEN

SO KIT YING DECEASED &
CHOW WAI KUEN

SO KIT YING DECEASED &
CHOW WATI KUEN

SO KIT YING DECEASED &
CHOW WAI KUEN

SO KIT YING DECEASED &
CHOW WAL KUEN

SO KIT YING DECEASED &
CHOW WAI KUEN

- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same ~
- Same -
- Same ~
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
- Same -
LEE MARIA SHUK FUN
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MTR03294003

MTR03400990

MTR03566983

MTR03660144

MTR03758537

MTR04222957

MTR04319202

MTR04501134

MTR70213933

MTR00576115
MTR01054588
MTR01728399
MTR01846674
MTR01954739
MTR02064792
MTR02172697
MTR02282942
MTR02392205
MTR02502597
MTR02609384
MTR02726587
MTR02832078
MTR02938666
MTRO3047529
MTR03156856
MTR03261605
MTRO03368125
MTR03551099
MTR03644823
MTR03743071
MTR03834676
MTR03931086
MTR04022367
MTR04118472
MTR04208555
MTR04304510
MTR04393248
MTR04486551
MTR04573402
MTR04827619
MTR70422064
MTR00000742
MTR00425273
MTR00851016
MTR01223745
MTR70093836
MTR00415626
MTR00850934
MTR70093759
MTR00966601
MTR03255579

o NS3

Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate

@7

@23

@34

@11

@ 32

@9

@ 32

@33

@ 66

@ 1,500
@75
@23
@39
@20
@40
@16
@ 28
@12
@26
@13
@21
@10
@ 34
@10
@25
@ 10
@32
@ 47
@16
@ 44
@is
@ 48
@13
@ 41
@12
@44
@ 14
@46
@12
@15
@ 100
@ 2,000
@ 1,500
@175
@ 833
@ 233
@ 1,500
@75
@ 100
@25
@5

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary

Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary
Ordinary



CR - NS3

Companies Registry Notice of Intention to Issue
New Share Certificate

AND TAKE NOTICE that the above-mentioned Company may issue a new certificate / new certificates on application
under section 163 of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622) if:

(a) a notice is published under section 164(2)(a) and the notice has been made available on the Company’s website
throughout a period of at least one month; and

(b) the Company has not received notice of any other claim in respect of the shares.

We certify that the above-mentioned Company has delivered a copy of the above Notice to the Stock Exchange of
Hong Kong Limited and that an authorized officer of that company has certified to the Company in writing that the
said copy of the Notice is being exhibited in accordance with the provisions of section 164(5) of the Companies
Ordinance (Cap. 622).

2025-04-30 Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited
Date Share Registrar
of

MTR Corporation Limited

1 confirm that the above notice is being displayed at the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in accordance with
section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance.

Date For and on behalf of
The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

Authorized Officer

30of3



	CLM-CR-17577C-17582C CLM-CR-17588C 

