

Notice of Intention to Issue New Share Certificate

CLM/CR/17582C

RMTR/00010125 RMTR/00011625 RMTR/00012025 RMTR/00012225 RMTR/00012425 RMTR/00013425 RMTR/00013425 RMTR/00014125 RMTR/00014225 RMTR/00014425

Company Name

MTR Corporation Limited

Business Registration Number

30958055

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been received by the above-mentioned Company for the issue of a new certificate / new certificates in respect of the following share certificates which have been declared lost :

	•			
Applicant	Registered Holder	Certificate Number	Number of Shares	Class of Shares
WONG KAM KEI	KAR HOI TONG DECEASED	MTR02784376	@ 7	Ordinary
Wong Kam Kei	KAR HOI TONG DECEASED	MTR02889495	@ 3	Ordinary
WONG KAM KEI	KAR HOI TONG DECEASED	MTR03010956	@ 12	Ordinary
WONG KAM KEI	KAR HOI TONG DECEASED	MTR03080283	@ 3	Ordinary
WONG KAM KEI	KAR HOI TONG DECEASED	MTR03293280	@ 3	Ordinary
WONG KAM KEI	KAR HOI TONG DECEASED	MTR03400253	@ 11	Ordinary
WONG KAM KEI	KAR HOI TONG DECEASED	MTR03531042	@ 16	Ordinary
LEUNG WAN CHI LING	WAN CHI LING	MTR00093708	@ 500	Ordinary
LEUNG WAN CHI LING	WAN CHI LING	MTR01150978	@ 25	Ordinary
LEUNG WAN CHI LING	WAN CHI LING	MTR70298139	@ 33	Ordinary
TANG YUK HING	- Same -	MTR05420025	@ 132	Ordinary
WANG YIQING	LUI CHUEN YUEN DECEASED	MTR04308849	@ 33	Ordinary
WANG YIQING	LUI CHUEN YUEN DECEASED	MTR04397419	@ 11	Ordinary
WANG YIQING	LUI CHUEN YUEN DECEASED	MTR04490831	@ 35	Ordinary
WANG YIQING	LUI CHUEN YUEN DECEASED	MTR04577485	@ 9	Ordinary
WANG YIQING	LUI CHUEN YUEN DECEASED	MTR05407895	@ 69	Ordinary
CHOW MI LAI	CHOW MI LAI HELENA	MTR70058513	@ 66	Ordinary
HUANG TIANXUE	LI XIAOCHI DECEASED	MTR00423441	@ 1,500	Ordinary
HUANG TIANXUE	LI XIAOCHI DECEASED	MTR00767187	@ 75	Ordinary
HUANG TIANXUE	LI XIAOCHI DECEASED	MTR70423046	@ 100	Ordinary
CHEN HAN JUNG	- Same -	MTR00549055	@ 1,500	Ordinary
CHEN HAN JUNG	- Same -	MTR01028553	@ 75	Ordinary
CHEN HAN JUNG	- Same -	MTR04172567	@ 9	Ordinary
CHEN HAN JUNG	- Same -	MTR04450437	@ 33	Ordinary
CHEN HAN JUNG	- Same -	MTR04538968	@ 9	Ordinary
CHEN HAN JUNG	- Same -	MTR04629489	@ 45	Ordinary
CHEN HAN JUNG	- Same -	MTR04794065	@ 10	Ordinary
CHEN HAN JUNG	- Same -	MTR04882925	@ 40	Ordinary
CHEN HAN JUNG	- Same -	MTR04965947	@ 10	Ordinary
CHEN HAN JUNG	- Same -	MTR05049376	@ 43	Ordinary
CHEN HAN JUNG	- Same -	MTR70170716	@ 100	Ordinary
CHAN TO YAN	CHAN HUNG SONG DECEASED	MTR70385997	@ 66	Ordinary
CHAN TO YAN	YAU SUK YIN DECEASED	MTR70447884	@ 33	Ordinary
SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN	SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE	MTR03565180	@ 122	Ordinary
	DECEASED		-	,
SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN	SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE	MTR03658412	@ 42	Ordinary
	DECEASED	1111000001122	6.12	or annan y
CHE CHTH VIN DUNCAN	SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE	MTR03756792	@ 116	Ordinary
SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN	DECEASED	MTR03730792	@ 110	Oruniary
SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN	SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE	MTR03847910	@ 40	Ordinary
	DECEASED			
SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN	SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE	MTR03944638	@ 125	Ordinary
	DECEASED			
SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN	SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE	MTR04035364	@ 33	Ordinary
	DECEASED		0	····,
	SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE	MTR04131708	@ 107	Ordinary
SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN		PITK04131700	@ 107	Orunary
	DECEASED			
SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN	SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE	MTR04221347	@ 32	Ordinary
	DECEASED			
SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN	SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE	MTR04317578	@ 115	Ordinary
	DECEASED			-
SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN	SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE	MTR04405847	@ 37	Ordinary
OTIC CITO TTA DONCAN	DECEASED	FILLO FIUJUT/	رد بی ۱	Grandry
		MTD04400F40	0.400	0
SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN	SHE LAM KAM CHAI ROSE	MTR04499512	@ 120	Ordinary
	DECEASED			



► NS3 Notice of Intention to Issue New Share Certificate

SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN	She lam kam chai rose Deceased	MTR04585739	@ 32	Ordinary
SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN	She lam kam chai rose Deceased	MTR04677820	@ 161	Ordinary
SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN	She lam kam chai rose Deceased	MTR04839621	@ 39	Ordinary
SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN	She lam kam chai rose Deceased	MTR04928927	@ 144	Ordinary
SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN	She lam kam chai rose Deceased	MTR05009445	@ 37	Ordinary
SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN	She lam kam chai rose Deceased	MTR05093922	@ 157	Ordinary
SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN	She lam kam chai rose Deceased	MTR05172998	@ 70	Ordinary
SHE CHIU YIN DUNCAN	She lam kam chai rose Deceased	MTR05256878	@ 167	Ordinary

AND TAKE NOTICE that the above-mentioned Company may issue a new certificate / new certificates on application under section 163 of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622) if:

(a) a notice is published under section 164(2)(a) and the notice has been made available on the Company's website throughout a period of at least one month; and

(b) the Company has not received notice of any other claim in respect of the shares.

We certify that the above-mentioned Company has delivered a copy of the above Notice to the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and that an authorized officer of that company has certified to the Company in writing that the said copy of the Notice is being exhibited in accordance with the provisions of section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622).

2025-04-30 Date Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited Share Registrar

of

MTR Corporation Limited

I confirm that the above notice is being displayed at the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in accordance with section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance.

Date

For and on behalf of **The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited**

Authorized Officer



Notice of Intention to Issue New Share Certificate

CLM/CR/17588C

RMTR/00014525 RMTR/00014625 RMTR/00014925 RMTR/00015125 RMTR/00015225 RMTR/00015325 RMTR/00015525 RMTR/00015625

Business Registration Number

30958055

Company Name

MTR Corporation Limited

NOTICE is hereby given that application has been received by the above-mentioned Company for the issue of a new certificate / new certificates in respect of the following share certificates which have been declared lost :

•				
Applicant	Registered Holder	Certificate Number	Number of Shares	Class of Shares
FUNG KWOK MAN	FUNG KWOK SUN DECEASED	MTR00353016	@ 1,000	Ordinary
FUNG KWOK MAN	FUNG KWOK SUN DECEASED	MTR00982038	@ 50	Ordinary
FUNG KWOK MAN	FUNG KWOK SUN DECEASED	MTR70126743	@ 66	Ordinary
WONG PO CHUN	- Same -	MTR01047859	@ 25	Ordinary
WONG PO CHUN	- Same -	MTR70188884	@ 33	Ordinary
	SO KIT YING DECEASED &			
CHOW WAI KUEN	CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR00285796	@ 1,000	Ordinary
CHOW WAI KUEN	So KIT YING DECEASED & CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR00737684	@ 7	Ordinary
CHOW WAI KUEN	SO KIT YING DECEASED & CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR01073858	@ 50	Ordinary
CHOW WAI KUEN	SO KIT YING DECEASED & CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR01303991	@ 14	Ordinary
CHOW WAI KUEN	SO KIT YING DECEASED & CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR01399756	@ 26	Ordinary
CHOW WAI KUEN	So kit ying deceased & Chow wai kuen	MTR01523530	@ 15	Ordinary
CHOW WAI KUEN	SO KIT YING DECEASED & CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR01648234	@ 37	Ordinary
CHOW WAI KUEN	SO KIT YING DECEASED & CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR01767447	@ 17	Ordinary
CHOW WAI KUEN	SO KIT YING DECEASED & CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR01876318	@ 28	Ordinary
CHOW WAI KUEN	So KIT YING DECEASED & CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR01988062	@ 14	Ordinary
CHOW WAI KUEN	So KIT YING DECEASED & CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR02098739	@ 29	Ordinary
CHOW WAI KUEN	SO KIT YING DECEASED & CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR02206070	@ 11	Ordinary
CHOW WAI KUEN	SO KIT YING DECEASED & CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR02317545	@ 20	Ordinary
CHOW WAI KUEN	SO KIT YING DECEASED & CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR02426145	@ 9	Ordinary
CHOW WAI KUEN	So KIT YING DECEASED & CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR02536660	@ 18	Ordinary
CHOW WAI KUEN	So KIT YING DECEASED & CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR02643988	@ 10	Ordinary
CHOW WAI KUEN	So KIT YING DECEASED & CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR02761029	@ 15	Ordinary
CHOW WAI KUEN	SO KIT YING DECEASED & CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR02866311	@ 7	Ordinary
CHOW WAI KUEN	SO KIT YING DECEASED & CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR03022958	@ 24	Ordinary
CHOW WAI KUEN	SO KIT YING DECEASED & CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR03080859	@ 7	Ordinary
CHOW WAI KUEN	SO KIT YING DECEASED & CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR03189379	@ 18	Ordinary

Companies Registry

► NS3 Notice of Intention to Issue New Share Certificate

			New Sh	
CHOW WAI KUEN	SO KIT YING DECEASED & CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR03294003	@ 7	Ordinary
CHOW WAI KUEN	SO KIT YING DECEASED & CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR03400990	@ 23	Ordinary
CHOW WAI KUEN	SO KIT YING DECEASED & CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR03566983	@ 34	Ordinary
CHOW WAI KUEN	SO KIT YING DECEASED & CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR03660144	@ 11	Ordinary
CHOW WAI KUEN	SO KIT YING DECEASED & CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR03758537	@ 32	Ordinary
CHOW WAI KUEN	SO KIT YING DECEASED & CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR04222957	@ 9	Ordinary
CHOW WAI KUEN	So KIT YING DECEASED & CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR04319202	@ 32	Ordinary
CHOW WAI KUEN	So KIT YING DECEASED & CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR04501134	@ 33	Ordinary
CHOW WAI KUEN	SO KIT YING DECEASED & CHOW WAI KUEN	MTR70213933	@ 66	Ordinary
LI KAM HA	- Same -	MTR00576115	@ 1,500	Ordinary
LI KAM HA	- Same -	MTR01054588	@ 75	Ordinary
LI KAM HA	- Same -	MTR01728399	@ 23	Ordinary
LI KAM HA	- Same -	MTR01846674	@ 39	Ordinary
LI KAM HA	- Same -	MTR01954739	@ 20	Ordinary
LI KAM HA	- Same -	MTR02064792	@ 40	Ordinary
li kam ha	- Same -	MTR02172697	@ 16	Ordinary
li kam ha	- Same -	MTR02282942	@ 28	Ordinary
LI KAM HA	- Same -	MTR02392205	@ 12	Ordinary
LI KAM HA	- Same -	MTR02502597	@ 26	Ordinary
LI KAM HA	- Same -	MTR02609384	@ 13	Ordinary
LI KAM HA	- Same -	MTR02726587	@ 21	Ordinary
LI KAM HA	- Same -	MTR02832078	@ 10	Ordinary
LI KAM HA LI KAM HA	- Same - - Same -	MTR02938666	@ 34	Ordinary
LI KAM HA	- Same -	MTR03047529 MTR03156856	@ 10 @ 25	Ordinary
LI KAM HA	- Same -	MTR03261605	@ 10	Ordinary Ordinary
LI KAM HA	- Same -	MTR03368125	@ 32	Ordinary
LI KAM HA	- Same -	MTR03551099	@ 32	Ordinary
LI KAM HA	- Same -	MTR03644823	@ 16	Ordinary
LI KAM HA	- Same -	MTR03743071	@ 44	Ordinary
LI KAM HA	- Same -	MTR03834676	@ 15	Ordinary
li kam ha	- Same -	MTR03931086	@ 48	Ordinary
li kam ha	- Same -	MTR04022367	@ 13	Ordinary
li kam ha	- Same -	MTR04118472	@ 41	Ordinary
LI KAM HA	- Same -	MTR04208555	@ 12	Ordinary
LI KAM HA	- Same -	MTR04304510	@ 44	Ordinary
LI KAM HA	- Same -	MTR04393248	@ 14	Ordinary
LI KAM HA	- Same -	MTR04486551	@ 46	Ordinary
LI KAM HA LI KAM HA	- Same -	MTR04573402	@ 12	Ordinary
LI KAM HA	- Same - - Same -	MTR04827619 MTR70422064	@ 15	Ordinary Ordinary
MAK MAN HUNG	- Same -	MTR00000742	@ 100 @ 2,000	Ordinary
MAK MAN HUNG	- Same -	MTR00425273	@ 1,500	Ordinary
MAK MAN HUNG	- Same -	MTR00851016	@ 175	Ordinary
MAK MAN HUNG	- Same -	MTR01223745	@ 833	Ordinary
MAK MAN HUNG	- Same -	MTR70093836	@ 233	Ordinary
HO WAI CHUN	- Same -	MTR00415626	@ 1,500	Ordinary
HO WAI CHUN	- Same -	MTR00850934	@ 75	Ordinary
HO WAI CHUN	- Same -	MTR70093759	@ 100	Ordinary
CHIM LING SIU	- Same -	MTR00966601	@ 25	Ordinary
LEE SHUK FUN MARIA	LEE MARIA SHUK FUN	MTR03255579	@ 5	Ordinary



AND TAKE NOTICE that the above-mentioned Company may issue a new certificate / new certificates on application under section 163 of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622) if:

(a) a notice is published under section 164(2)(a) and the notice has been made available on the Company's website throughout a period of at least one month; and

(b) the Company has not received notice of any other claim in respect of the shares.

We certify that the above-mentioned Company has delivered a copy of the above Notice to the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and that an authorized officer of that company has certified to the Company in writing that the said copy of the Notice is being exhibited in accordance with the provisions of section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622).

2025-04-30 Date Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited Share Registrar

of

MTR Corporation Limited

I confirm that the above notice is being displayed at the Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited in accordance with section 164(5) of the Companies Ordinance.

Date

For and on behalf of **The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited**

Authorized Officer